RECORI



102408490

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	FRANK GEORGE TICHBORNE & COLIN BURTON	Name: WESTINGHOUSE BRAKE AND SIGNAL HOLDINGS LIMITED	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	Street Address: FOUNDRY LANE, CHIPPENHAM WILTSHIRE SN15 1RT	
3.	Name of conveyance:	UNITED KINGDOM	
	Assignment		
Ex	cution Date: 02-25-2003; 02-24-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applis:	olication, the execution date of the application	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/316,612	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? NO		
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Robert A. Green	 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket 	
l	☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Date: March 24 2003 By	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Date: March 24 2003 By mereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited ith the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an invelope addressed to, Box Assignments, Commissioner of aterits and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on arch 24 2003. R.L. Milton	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Name: Robert A. Green 626/795-9900	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document. Date: March 24 2003 By mereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited ith the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an invelope addressed to, Box Assignments, Commissioner of aterits and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on arch 24 2003. R.L. Milton	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Name: Robert A. Green	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: FRANK GEORGE TICHBORNE of SOUTHVIEW, GIBBET LANE, WHITCHURCH, NORTH EAST SOMERSET, BS140BX, UNITED KINGDOM and COLIN BURTON of 72 BUCKINGHAM ROAD, CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE SN153TF, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SIGNAL LAMPS	S AND APPARATUS
for which application for Letters Patent of the as Serial No	e United States has been executed on, and
A UNITED KINGDOM COMPANY, OF FO SN15 1RT, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinated)	RAKE AND SIGNAL HOLDINGS LIMITED, DUNDRY LANE, CHIPPENHAM, WILTSHIRE fiter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of aid invention and the United States Letters Patent
NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WH	IOM IT MAY CONCERN:
of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOF the full and exclusive right, title and interest to States to be obtained therefor on said app substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all L of all kinds, in all countries throughout the wo which the same may be granted. ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGN with all pertinent facts and documents relating	the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other RS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE said invention and all Letters Patent of the United dication or any continuation, division, renewal, etters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights orld for said invention for the full term or terms for NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly to said application, said invention and said Letters
interference or litigation related thereto and wor its legal representative any and all papers	SSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any vill promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, application, said invention and said Letters Patent out the purposes thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	hereunto set our hands and seals this $24+25$
day of <u>Ebruary</u> 2003.	By: FRANK GEORGE TICHBORNE
	By: <u>Bohi Bmtn.</u> COLIN BURTON

RECORDED: 03/31/2003

PATENT REEL: 013906 FRAME: 0317